TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/11/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skip's Cutting, Inc.		04/11/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skip's Cutting, Inc.
Street Address:	55 New Street
City:	Ephrata
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17522
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236695	RAPIZZI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/24114-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0307

900076529

Date:	05/10/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Skip's Cutting, Inc. PA corp#page1.	tif
source=Skip's Cutting, Inc. PA corp#page2.	tif
source=Skip's Cutting, Inc. PA corp#page3.	tif

Date Filed: 04/07/2006 Effective Date: 04/11/2006 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

	Articles/Certificate (15 Pa.C.S. Domestic Business C Domestic Nonprofit Limited Partnership) Corporation (§ 192 Corporation (§ 59		
Name Catherine Wright McNees Walls	ace & Nurick LLC		ent will be retu and address you	
Address COUNTER PICK-UP		←	•	
City State	Zip Code			
In compliance with the requirem signed, desiring to effect a merger,		ions (relating to a	rticles of merg	er or consolidation), the
2. Check and complete one of the The surviving corporation/lim the (a) address of its current reprovider and the county of very control of of very contr	e following: nited partnership is a domesti registered office in this Communic is (the Department is her	c business/nonpro	ame of its con	umercial registered offic
2. Check and complete one of the The surviving corporation/lim the (a) address of its current r	e following: nited partnership is a domesti registered office in this Communic is (the Department is her	c business/nonpro	ame of its con	umercial registered offic lowing information to
2. Check and complete one of the The surviving corporation/lim the (a) address of its current reprovider and the county of veconform to the records of the limits.	e following: nited partnership is a domesti registered office in this Commune is (the Department is her Department): City	c business/nonprononwealth or (b) reby authorized to	name of its con	umercial registered office
2. Check and complete one of the The surviving corporation/lim the (a) address of its current reprovider and the county of veconform to the records of the (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Reg	e following: nited partnership is a domestive gistered office in this Communication (the Department is her Department): City Spistered Office Provider Spistered Office Provider Spistered Provider Spistered Department is a qualified the dunder the laws of Department is a qualified or (b) name of its communication.	c business/nonprononwealth or (b) reby authorized to State d foreign business and the registered office	Zip Zip //nonprofit corp (a) address of the provider and the provider and the corp.	County County

City

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF MERGER-BUSINESS 4 Page(s)

Zip



State

84:1 MA L-1175001

Number and Street

DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

3. The name and the address of the a provider and the county of venue				
qualified fareign basiness/anapro	fitxpspopation/limited-partner	this which is a party	to the plan of	meroer are as
follows:			p.m. 01	e.Ber in e no
Name Registered Office	e Address Commercial	Registered Office Pro	vider	County
Skip's Cutting Inc. 5				Lancaster
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	"
•				
			 	
		···-	···	
4. Check, and if appropriate comple	te, one of the following:			
The plan of merger shall be effe	ective upon filing these Article	s/Certificate of Merge	er in the Depa	rtment of State.
[7] cm 1 C	April 11 2006	. 12.00		
The plan of merger shall be effe	Date	at 12:09 a.m. Hour		
	Date	nour		
5. The manner in which the plan of	merger was adopted by each d	omestic corporation/l	imited nartner	shin is as follows:
5. The manner in which the plan of	merger was adopted by each d	omestic corporation	innied partner	amp is as follows:
Name	M	anner of Adoption		
Skip's Cutting Inc.			nd sharel	nolders pursua
	to 15 Pa.C.S	§ 1924(a)		
6. Strike out this paragraph if no for	reign corporation/linewallerra	izizitis a party to the	he merger.	
The plan was authorized, adopted				lit .
corporation/limited partnership/(oznania zalidko: famoi gaz basi intess	топров й коскрокасіся	az li możenek pract	
the plan in accordance with the la	ws of the jurisdiction in which	it is incorporated/org	ganiz e d.	
				
		i .		
,				
Check, and if appropriate comple	te, one of the following:			
Time is a second	Call to Probably 4 and 1 and	4 1 .4 41	C	•
The plan of merger is set forth i	n full in Exhibit A attached he	reto and made a part	nereot.	
X Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§	8547(h) (relating to omission	of certain provisions	from filed nl:	ins) the provisions
if any, of the plan of merger that	amend or constitute the opera	tive provisions of the	Articles of	, pro 1010113,
Incorporation/Certificate of Lim				s in effect
subsequent to the effective date				
The full text of the plan of merg				
partnership, the address of which			5	
55 New Street	Ephrata	PA	17522	Lancaster
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	·		•	•

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

RECORDED: 05/10/2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
corporation/limited partnership has caused these
Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly
authorized officer thereof this
112
day of April
2008
Skip's Cutting Inc.
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
0/0(1) 1
Capun
Signature Ernes Cartizz
21.10.0
President
Title
Skip's Cutting Inc.
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
James & Longer
Signature James Pineau
Signature James Pineau
CFO
Tido
Title